1290 Austell Road, SE
Marietta, GA 30008

A R D I TO Phone/ Fax: 770-435-3776

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.

E-mail:

Name / Address

City of Smyrna
P. O. Box 1226
Smyrna, Ga. 30081

chuck.ardito@arditoconstruction.com

Ardito Construction Company Inc.

Change Order

Date Change Order #
9/712022 1000
Project

Fieldwood Drive 3307/ 3309 Drainage

Description

Unit

Qty

Unit Price

Total

Storm Drainage Improvements

3305, 3307 & 3309 Fieldwood Drive

RETAINING WALL

- Demolition and Disposal of Existing Timber Wall

- Excavate and Haul Off Spoils/ Dirt and Existing Backfill for
Retaining Wall and Grade to Drain.

- Install Timber Retaining Wall (6 x 6" Pine) Approximately 3 to
4 ft. Back from Face of Existing Timber Retaining Wall. Including:
1. Drainage and Foundation Materials.

2. Place Deadman as Required

- Timber Steps, Approximately (9) Nine 6 x 6" Timber Steps with
Walls on Each Side, 4 ft. Wide

LANDSCAPE

- Permanent Grassing (Tiff Tuff Bermuda), Prepped and Installed
- Permanent Grassing (Zeon Zoysia), Prepped and Installed

- Permanent Grassing (Fescue Sod), Prepped and Installed

- Pine Straw Bale Installed

- Landscape Allowance, This Allowance is for the Following Plant
List and Quantity Only:

- 10 Hostas

- 20 Day Lillies

- 2 Patio Peach Trees

- 5 Purple Secretia

- 7 Big Blue Leriope

- Privacy Tree Allowance (Installed) Cryptomeria - 15 Gallon, 8'
Avg. Height

- Privacy Tree Allowance (Installed) Cryptomeria - 30 Gallon, 12'
Avg. Height

L.S.
L.S.

S.F.

S.F.

S.F.
S.F.
S.F.
EA

L.S.

EA

EA

240

56

1,000
2,250
1,000

12

2,850.00
2,200.00

59.25

76.50

2.00
2.60
2.95
8.75
2,400.00

675.00

950.00

2,850.00
2,200.00

14,220.00

4,284.00

2,000.00
5,850.00
2,950.00

105.00
2,400.00

2,025.00

2,850.00

Please Call Me If You Have Any Questions Or Concerns:(678) 618-0240

Change Order Total:

Page 1




1290 Austell Road, SE
Marietta, GA 30008

A R D I TO Phone/ Fax: 770-435-3776

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.

E-mail:

Name / Address

City of Smyrna
P. O. Box 1226
Smyrna, Ga. 30081

chuck.ardito@arditoconstruction.com

Ardito Construction Company Inc.

Change Order

Date Change Order #
9/712022 1000
Project

Fieldwood Drive 3307/ 3309 Drainage

Description

Unit

Qty

Unit Price

Total

HARDSCAPE

- 5 ft. Wide x 30 ft. Long Path to Match Neighbor, Strip Rubble
Edging (Tan/Buff), Decorative Gravel (Egg Rock) and 18 x 18"
Step Stones (Flagstone)

- Provide Labor Only for the Removal of the Lower Pool of the
Water Feature and Remove Existing Pump and Place Existing
Pump Up to the Next Tier Pool.

DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION

- Connect Three (3) Existing Downspouts to a Main Trunk Line.
Main Trunk Line to be Connected to 6" Connection at Existing
Storm Drain Drop Inlet.

- Drip Line Addition: Tie Into Existing Drip Line, Approximately
75 L.F. of New Drip Line with Emitters Included.

ELECTRICAL

- Remove and Reinstall weather resistant receptacle onto new
retaining wall. Wiring placed in conduit from grill station

to wall.

Total:

- Contingency (10 %)

NOTE:

1. All landscape plants and sod are to be free of disease at time of
installation and have a 30 day disease free warranty.

2. Sod is not warrantied against Army Ants.

3. Customer is responsible for providing water after installation.
Contractor will water in all newly installed plants the day of
installation only.

4. Any work not shown in the scope will be considered additional
work and contractor will price at that time.

5. Fencing Repairs and/ or Replacements by Others.

S.F.

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

150

26.90

1,725.00

2,350.00

350.00

975.00

5,116.90

4,035.00

1,725.00

2,350.00

350.00

975.00

51,169.00

5,116.90

Please Call Me If You Have Any Questions Or Concerns:(678) 618-0240

Change Order Total:

$56,285.90

Page 2




