# ARDITO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.

### **Ardito Construction Company Inc.**

#### 1290 Austell Road, SE Marietta, GA 30008

Phone/ Fax: 770-435-3776

E-mail: chuck.ardito@arditoconstruction.com

## **Change Order**

Date	Change Order #
9/7/2022	1000

Name / Address	Project
City of Smyrna P. O. Box 1226 Smyrna, Ga. 30081	Fieldwood Drive 3307/ 3309 Drainage

Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total
Storm Drainage Improvements				
3305, 3307 & 3309 Fieldwood Drive				
RETAINING WALL  - Demolition and Disposal of Existing Timber Wall  - Excavate and Haul Off Spoils/ Dirt and Existing Backfill for Retaining Wall and Grade to Drain.  - Install Timber Retaining Wall (6 x 6" Pine) Approximately 3 to 4 ft. Back from Face of Existing Timber Retaining Wall. Including: 1. Drainage and Foundation Materials.  2. Place Deadman as Required  - Timber Steps, Approximately (9) Nine 6 x 6" Timber Steps with	L.S. L.S. S.F.	1 1 240 56	2,850.00 2,200.00 59.25	2,850.00 2,200.00 14,220.00 4,284.00
Walls on Each Side, 4 ft. Wide  LANDSCAPE - Permanent Grassing (Tiff Tuff Bermuda), Prepped and Installed - Permanent Grassing (Zeon Zoysia), Prepped and Installed - Permanent Grassing (Fescue Sod), Prepped and Installed - Pine Straw Bale Installed - Landscape Allowance, This Allowance is for the Following Plant List and Quantity Only: - 10 Hostas - 20 Day Lillies - 2 Patio Peach Trees	S.F. S.F. S.F. EA L.S.	1,000 2,250 1,000 12 1	2.00 2.60 2.95 8.75 2,400.00	2,000.00 5,850.00 2,950.00 105.00 2,400.00
<ul> <li>- 2 Patro Peach Trees</li> <li>- 5 Purple Secretia</li> <li>- 7 Big Blue Leriope</li> <li>- Privacy Tree Allowance (Installed) Cryptomeria - 15 Gallon, 8'</li> <li>Avg. Height</li> <li>- Privacy Tree Allowance (Installed) Cryptomeria - 30 Gallon, 12'</li> <li>Avg. Height</li> </ul>	EA EA	3	675.00 950.00	2,025.00 2,850.00
Please Call Me If You Have Any Questions Or Concerns:(678) 618-	0240	Change	Order Tota	l:

# ARDITO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.

### **Ardito Construction Company Inc.**

#### 1290 Austell Road, SE Marietta, GA 30008

Phone/ Fax: 770-435-3776

E-mail: chuck.ardito@arditoconstruction.com

## **Change Order**

Date	Change Order #
9/7/2022	1000

Name / Address	Project
City of Smyrna P. O. Box 1226 Smyrna, Ga. 30081	Fieldwood Drive 3307/ 3309 Drainage

Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Total
HARDSCAPE - 5 ft. Wide x 30 ft. Long Path to Match Neighbor, Strip Rubble Edging (Tan/Buff), Decorative Gravel (Egg Rock) and 18 x 18"	S.F.	150	26.90	4,035.00
Step Stones (Flagstone) - Provide Labor Only for the Removal of the Lower Pool of the Water Feature and Remove Existing Pump and Place Existing Pump Up to the Next Tier Pool.	L.S.	1	1,725.00	1,725.00
DRAINAGE AND IRRIGATION - Connect Three (3) Existing Downspouts to a Main Trunk Line. Main Trunk Line to be Connected to 6" Connection at Existing Storm Drain Drop Inlet.	L.S.	1	2,350.00	2,350.00
- Drip Line Addition: Tie Into Existing Drip Line, Approximately 75 L.F. of New Drip Line with Emitters Included.	L.S.	1	350.00	350.00
ELECTRICAL - Remove and Reinstall weather resistant receptacle onto new retaining wall. Wiring placed in conduit from grill station to wall. Total:	L.S.	1	975.00	975.00 51,169.00
- Contingency (10 %)	L.S.	1	5,116.90	5,116.90
NOTE:  1. All landscape plants and sod are to be free of disease at time of installation and have a 30 day disease free warranty.  2. Sod is not warrantied against Army Ants.  3. Customer is responsible for providing water after installation. Contractor will water in all newly installed plants the day of installation only.  4. Any work not shown in the scope will be considered additional work and contractor will price at that time.  5. Fencing Repairs and/ or Replacements by Others.				
Please Call Me If You Have Any Questions Or Concerns:(678) 618	-0240	Change	Order Tota	\$56,285.90